Bureau of Child Care and Development
Michelle Albast Michelle.Albast@jfs.ohio.gov

Child Care Help Desk: 866-886-3537 Option #4
CCIDS Help Desk: 877-302-2347
Option #1: Provider Helpdesk
Option #2: County Helpdesk
Email: CCIDS Help Desk@jfs.ohio.gov

Child Care Licensing Statewide Initiatives
Carol Ann Ankrom, Section Chief Deanna Hall, Section Chief
Carol. Ankrom@jfs.ohio.gov Deanna.Hall@jfs.ohio.gov
Stacey Zack, Executive Secretary Stacey.Zack@jfs.ohio.gov
Program Support
Joseph Skeen Joseph.Skeen@jfs.ohio.gov
Enforcements
Cara Lee Cara.Lee@)jfs.ohio.gov
Aimee Weekley, Supervisor- Canton Cheryle Moore-Drummer, Supervisor-Toledo
Aimee.Weekley@jfs.ohio.gov Cheryle.Moore-Drummer@jfs.ohio.gov
Jean-Anne Baker Jean-Anne.Baker@jfs.ohio.gov Jennifer Brown Jenniferl.Brown08@jfs.ohio.gov
Kathleen Bonacci Kathleen.Bonacci@jfs.ohio.gov Frankie Combs- Frankie.Combs-Young@jfs.ohio.gov
Shawn Crawford Shawn.Crawford@jfs.ohio.gov Young
Jane Hough Jane.Hough@jfs.ohio.gov Janice Fellman Janice.Fellman@jfs.ohio.gov
Monica Kress Monica.Kress@jfs.ohio.gov Donna Parasiliti Donna.Parasiliti@jfs.ohio.gov
Becky Larson Becky.Larson@jfs.ohio.gov Sheryl Stiles Sherry.Stiles@jfs.ohio.gov
Carolyn Rectanus | Carolyn.Rectanus@jfs.ohio.gov Ellen Woodruff Ellen.Woodruff@jfs.ohio.gov
Luann Smith Luann.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov Marjorie Zonner marjie.zonner@jfs.ohio.gov
Linda Drummer, Supervisor- Cleveland Benita Yarborough-Phillips, Supervisor- Cleveland
Linda.Drummer@ijfs.ohio.gov Benita. Yarborough-Phillips@jfs.ohio.gov
Sharon Crawford Sharon.Crawford@jfs.ohio.gov Robyn Gibson Robyn.Gibson@jfs.ohio.gov
Connie Evans Connie.Evans@jfs.ohio.gov Elaine O’Brien Elaine.OBrien@jfs.ohio.gov
Martina Jakomin Martina.Jakomin@jfs.ohio.gov Beth Ragle Beth.Ragle@jfs.ohio.gov
Cynthia Payne Cynthia.Payne@jfs.ohio.gov Stephanie Romano Stephanie.Romano@jfs.ohio.gov
Elizabeth Saraniti Elizabeth.Saraniti@jfs.ohio.gov Diane Traczyk Diane.Traczyk@jfs.ohio.gov
Tamika Williams Tamika. Williams@jfs.ohio.gov
Sheila Mayer, Supervisor- Cincinnati Cindy Sherding, Supervisor- Cincinnati
Sheila.Mayer@jfs.ohio.gov Cindy.Sherding@jfs.ohio.gov
Pamela Daudistel Pam.Daudistel@jfs.ohio.gov Brian Chastain Brian.Chastain@jfs.ohio.gov
Nancy Long Nancy.L ong@jfs.ohio.gov Connie Lasita Connie.Lasita@jfs.ohio.gov
Michele Miller Michele.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov Michelle Parrish Michelle.Parrish@jfs.ohio.gov
Zibute Osgood Zibute.Osgood@jfs.ohio.gov Chris Peterson Chris.Peterson@jfs.ohio.gov
Sharon Shelton Sharon.Shelton@jfs.ohio.gov Susan Purvis Susan.Purvis@jfs.ohio.gov
Kimberly Kim.Suermann@jfs.ohio.gov Nancy Schmitt Nancy.Schmitt@jfs.ohio.gov
Suermann
MarL.ita Bartlett, Supervisor- Columbus Jeffery Van Deusen, Supervisor- Columbus
Marlita.Barlett@jfs.ohio.gov Jeffery.VanDeusen@jfs.ohio.gov
Leisa Benton Leisa.Benton@jfs.ohio.gov Anne Blankestyn Anne.Blankestyn@jfs.ohio.gov
Patricia Choppa Patti.Choppa@jfs.ohio.gov Margaret Compton Margaret.Compton@jfs.ohio.gov
Barbara Cramer Barbara.Cramer@jfs.ohio.gov Tonya Cozart Tonya.Cozart@jfs.ohio.gov
Lisa Eggert Lisa.Eqggert@jfs.ohio.gov Christy Hunter Christy.Hunter@jfs.ohio.gov
JoEllen Morton- Joellen.Morton-Conrad@jfs.ohio.gov Lisa Nutter Lisa.Nutter@jfs.ohio.gov
Conrad Donna Stickel Donna.Stickel@jfs.ohio.gov
Kim Sutermaster Kimberly.Sutermaster@jfs.ohio.gov Michelle Vent Michelle.Vent@jfs.ohio.gov
Susanne Zimmerer | Susanne.Zimmerer@jfs.ohio.gov
Policy & Technical Assistance Policy and Rules
Matthew Murray, Supervisor Vacant
Matthew.Murray@jfs.ohio.gov
Daniel Lantz, Program Developer Cynthia Grigsby, Program Developer
Daniel.Lantz@jfs.ohio.gov Cynthia.Grigsby@jfs.ohio.gov
Kathy Hills, Program Developer




Kathy.Hills@jfs.ohio.gov

Statewide Initiatives
Patricia Donofrio, SUTQ Supervisor
Patricia.Donofrio@jfs.ohio.gov

Statewide Initiatives
Deanna Hall, Section Chief
Deanna.Hall@jfs.ohio.gov

Step Up to Quality Specialists
Nannette Archbold, Cleveland
Nanette.Archbold@jfs.ohio.gov
Sally Buccieri, Cleveland
Sally.Buccieri@jfs.ohio.gov
Stacy Carbone-Sterling, Cleveland
Stacy.Carbone-Sterling@jfs.ohio.gov
Julia Hermes, Cincinnati
Julia.Hermes@jfs.ohio.gov
Jeanne Holland-Vincer, Canton
Jeanne.Holland-Vincer@jfs.ohio.gov
Kim McArthur, Toledo
Kim.McArthur@ijfs.ohio.gov
Beth Mclntyre, Cleveland
Beth.McIntyre@jfs.ohio.gov
Susan Purvis, Cincinnati
Susan.Purvis@ifs.ohio.gov
Patti Richmond, Columbus
Patricia.Richmond@ijfs.ohio.gov
Sulyn Romer, Cincinnati
Sulyn.Romer@jfs.ohio.gov
Tonya Wood, Columbus
Tonya.Wood@jfs.ohio.gov
Suzanne Zonner, Toledo
Sue.Zonner@jfs.ohio.gov

Thuy Do, Program Developer
Thuy.Do@jfs.ohio.gov
Janene Kehl, Program Developer
Janene.Kehl@jfs.ohio.gov
Kelly Smith, Program Developer
Kelly.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov




